Rule 229

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2 16B

Name of Company

Whad DAM km\@

Company number

© 393333b

In the

\D‘Q\‘S\O&

BasToL. DISTRMT Req.sw.», CWarcedt

[full name of court]

Court case number

13 o ol

(a) Insert full name(s) I/'We (a) M@L&b@ e rYhchge /& &‘7’/// M

and address(es) of

admmstrator(s} Mcﬂ(,@lﬁ e (O

10 S Heleas oo

SDcrqe o

SAl 4

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affairs,

* Delete ag applicable

* the statement({s) of concurrence,

* a copy of the court order hmiting disclosure 1n respect of the statement of affairs

Contact Details*

You do not have to give any contact mformation 1n
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The ¢ontact information that you give witl be visible
10 searchers of the public record

Tel

DX Number

DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this formn please send 1t 1o the Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardd¥f
“AGT2PTZ2*
A40

09/05/2011 5
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 28

(@) Insent full name of each person
required to submt statement

(b) Insent full name of company

(¢} Insert fiz2ll name and address
of each person sent this notice

{d) Insert name of
administrator(s}

(e} Insert full address

{f) Delete words in brachets 1f not
appheable

Form 2.13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Wind Dam Limited 03838786
In the

. . . .. Court case number
Bristol District Registry Chancery Division 13 of 2011
{full name of coun|

The Admimistrators require a statement of affairs to be prepared and submitted by  (a) Paul
Humphries

as 10 the affairs of (b) Wind Dam Lymited (“the company’)

A notice requiring submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following

PRTHEN X HpPUAN I, 1 m‘wmw,%m 10709

The statement of affairs must be submitted withan 11 days of receipt of this notice to
(d) Michelle Williams and Sandra McAlister (“the adminsstrator(sy”)

at (e) Suite 4, Tredomen Gateway, Tredomen Park, Ystrad Mynach, Hengoed, CF82 7EH

Michetle Williams and Sandra McAlister
Name of Admmstrator(s)

Dated 7™ February 2011

WARNING

1t is an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986 1f you fail without
reasonable excuse to comply with thi$ requirement

Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 places a duty on you (f) (as an officer of the company}) to provide the
admimistrator with information and attend upon lim 1f required [ have to warn you that farture to submut the
statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, may make you hable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a daily default fine

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 failure to submit a
statement of affairs or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court in determining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer
of or to be involved m the management of a company Unfit conduct may result in a disquahfication under the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Note-

Torms for the preparation of the statement of affaurs are enclosed  Under Rule] 2 32 expenses mcurred 1n
making the statement of affairs which the admimistrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the
company’s assets




Rule 229

{a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Wind Dam Limuted 03838786
In the Court case number
Bnstol Distnict Registry Chancery Division 13 of 2011
[ful} name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Wind Dam Limited, C/O Rupp & Fraser, 7 St Pauls Road, Newton
Abbot, Devon, TQI12 2HP

on the (b) 7" January 2011 , the date that the company entered admmistration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 7" January 2011 the date that the company entered
admunistration

Full name /W \/J/W
Signed W /\‘W
Dated ’/‘}' ll W’ /




M:cAlister & Co
Wind Dam Limited
AS5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

£

CAQ0 Ashdown Associates
Ashdown House
Vicarage Lane
Harbury
Warwickshire
CV33 9HA

CB00 Richard Thomas Benney
C/o Rupp * Fraser
7 St Pauls Road
Newton Abbot
Devon
TQ12 2HP

CF00 Foot Anstey Solicitors
Salt Quay House
4 North East Quay
Sutton Harbour
Piymouth
Pi4 0BN

CFO1 Francis Clark LLP
North Quay House
Sutton Harbour
Plymouth
Devon
PL4 ORA

CHOO Paul Humphries
49 Salterton Road
Exmouth
Devon
EX8B 2EF

CLOO Life IC Limited
Kroto Innovation Centre
North Campus
Broad Lane
Sheffield
S37HQ

CMO0Q Anthony Mewburn-Crook
62 The Avenue
Egham
Surrey
TW20 SAD

CS00 South West Investment Group
Lowena house, glenthorne court, Truro Business Park
threemiestone

Truro

Cornwall

TR4 9NY

N
W L plpnes
Signature
] 11

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2010

14,693 68

32,852 80

5,000 00

$,000 00

50,000 00

44,000 00

12,135 60

7.000 00

07 February 2011 10 32




McAlister & Co
Wind Dam Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

CcTOD The University of Reading 23,000 00
Technologies for sustainable Built Environments, Physics Building
university of Ready
PO Box 220
Reading
RG6 6AY

9 Entries Totalling 193,682.08

@ - Denctes associate creditor

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2010 07 February 2011 10 32




McAlister & Co
Wind Dam Limited :
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
CHO1 HSBC Bank Pic 000
8 Canada Square
London
E14 5HQ
1 Entries Totalling ' 0.00

Sgnature M

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 Q7 February 2011 11 57




Wind Dam Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 7 January 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 500 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 500 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
500 00
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 500 00
Debts secured by floating charges
HSBC Bank Plc Uncertain
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 500 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 500 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 98,693 68
Directors 04,988 40
193,682 08
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F:C's post 14 September 2003) (193,182 08)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (193,182 08)
Issued and called up capial
Ordinary Shareholders 22,222 00
- 22,222 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (215,404 08)

i

—

Re/ 0l

e P J
Signature ’WM Date '/(} -




Wind Dam Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 7 January 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 500 00
Property Rights/Patents NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 500 00

o

/JFMW/ oue 1711 771




62 G1 L10Z Aenugag o}

010Z 49A 0S8 Sd!

| $0 | abey

[ # ameubig
s ik

80°Z89°€6) Buijjejoy saug L
AV9 9O ‘Buipeay ‘'0zz xog Od
00 000'eZ ‘Apeay jo Ausiaaiun ‘Buipiing soisAud *sjuswiuosniaug yjing s|geulelsns 1oy saiffojouyoa ) Buipeay Jo Ausismun ey 001D
ANG P L
00 000'2 ‘IeMUIOD ‘0INI 'SUCISBIILBAIY} MIBd SSSLISRG OINI] 'HN0D SWLIOYIUS|E ‘asnoy Busmo] dnoJo) JuBunsaALf JSIAN INOS 008D
096EL'TL ave 0ZMUL ‘Aaung ‘weyB3 ‘anusay ay) zg HO0ID-UINgMa AUCLuy QOND
00 000'pY DHL €8 ‘Plaiyays "sue peosg ‘sndwe) YUON ‘@U99 UOIBAOUL] OJOIY pajpwin O =N 00710
S ZLNG 'X8sSng 1S9
000 ‘Buiynopy, ‘peoy uojbuileg ‘ssno abpug uoibuling uswadiopus wswsBeuew 19aq SWIOoJSNY g anuanay W H ZOHD
000 OHS ¥13 ‘'uopuo ‘asenbg epeuep g Jid yueg DYSH LOHD
00 000'0S 432 8X3 'UCAS( yInowx3 ‘peoy uous)es 6t sauydwnH Ined 00HD
00 000'S VY0 ¥1d ‘UoASQ ‘Yinowd|d ‘Inogie UoRNg ‘asnoH Aenp ypoN d71 Mel) siouely 1040
00 000'S N80 #1d ‘uinowA|d ‘Jnoguer uoung ‘Aenp iseg YLoN { ‘@snoH Aenp) jes SJoNdN0g A9isuy JO04 004D
08 268'2¢ dHZ THOL 'U0ARQ 10qQaY UCIMBN ‘PECY Sined IS L 1eseig , ddny o) Asuusg sewoyy preyory 0040
89 £69'¢L YH6 EEAD DIIUSHIMEAN ‘AUNqUeH ‘SueT abeIedip 'aSnoH uMopysy SDIRID0SSY UMOPUSY 0ovD
3 ssalppy aeN Koy

siojipaln Auedwon - g
pajpwuI] weq puipp
00 % 19)SIVIN




